Board of Education, Crete-Monee School District #201-U to furnish : General Work -

Crete Monee High School - Concession Stand for the premises known as : 1515 W Exchange Street. Crete, IL of which: Crete-Monee School 

District 201-U is the owner. 

The undersigned , for and in consideration of: Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Six And 37 / 100 ($345,476.37) 

Dollars , and other good and valuable cons iderations , the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged , does hereby waive and release any and all lien or 

claim , or right to , lien , under the statutes of the State of Illinois , re lating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises , and